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MMI MUNSTER INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS U13 - U19
Saturday 28™ February & Sunday 1% March 2015

Boys 13 60 Meter Hurdles

283 Reece Adanpl a
706 Armand Schoeman
349 Padrai g Hassett
51 Shane Fitzgerald
46 Tonms Mann

621 Tessi Lawal

493 Ni col as Garci a
49 Patrick Anbrose

O~NOUITRWN P

Boys 13 60 Meter Sprint

Reece Adanvol a
Padr ai g Hassess
Admand Schoeman
James Ezeonu
Ciaran O’Sullivan
Shane Fitzgerald
Tessi Lawal

Mark Carrol |

Jack 0O?Connor

OCoO~NOUITRAWNE

Boys 13 600 Meter

Nat han Crem n
G sin Enright
D arnui d Fahy
Jack O’Leary
Mar k Hanr ahan
James Ezeonu
Cal | um Hurl ey
Jack 0O?Connor
Mark Carrol |
10 Dyl an Casey
11 Bri an CGui na
12 Dean Casey

13 Thomas Mann
14 Eoghan Hal | ahan
15 Zach Di nan

O©CoOoO~NOUITRWNE

Boys 13 Hi gh Junp

51 Shane Fitzgerald
649 Evan Hayes

52 Ciaran O Sul livan
553 Eoghan Nash
349 Padrai g Hassett
552 Johnny Deasy

7 Joe lvory

95 Dillon Ryan
706 Armand Schoeman
50 Brian Guina
493 Nicolas Grcia
283 Reece Adanpl a
708 Jack Nevin
111 Cat hal McMahon

Boys 13 Long Junp

283 Reece Adanvol a
707 Mark Carrol

51 Shane Fitzgerald
349 Padrai g Hassett
568 Jack O Connor
649 Evan Hayes

DUOTWWN -

13
13
13
13

13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
14

13

13
13
13
13

Leeval e

Tenpl enore
Nenagh Ay

St Mary's Lk
St Mary's Lk
Li merick AC
Mdleton A C
St Mary's Lk

Leeval e
Nenagh

Tenpl enor e

M dl et on

St. Marys Lk
St. Marys Lk
Li meri ck AC
Tenpl enor e
Dooneen

St. Marys Lk
St. Marys Lk
Kilmurry |BK
Gneevegui l | a
Enni s Track
M dl et on
Fer r ybank
Dooneen

Tenpl enor e
Enni s Track
St. Marys Lk
Enni s Track
St. Marys LK
Leeval e
Leeval e

St Mary's Lk
Waterford A C
St Mary's Lk
Bel gool y

Nenagh Ay

Bel gool y

Li scarrol

Moycar key Cool croo
Tenpl enor e

St Mary's Lk
Mdleton AC
Leeval e

Tenpl enor e

St. Marys Clare

Leeval e

Tenpl enor e

St Mary's Lk
Nenagh Ay
Dooneen A C
Waterford A C
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10. 08
10. 28
10. 63

10. 89
11. 43
11. 48

.42m
. 35m
. 35m
. 35m
.30m
.30m
.25m
. 25m
. 25m
.20m
.20m
FAI L
FAI L
FAI L
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. 98m
.59m
. 46m
. 46m
.27m
.21m
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7

7

9
10
11
12
13
13
15
16
17
18
19
20

95 Dillon Ryan
52 Ciaran O Sul livan
552 Johnny Deasy
493 Ni col as Garci a
69 Sultan Aki nwal e
46 Tonms Mann
553 Eoghan Nash
706 Armand Schoenan
50 Brian Guina
621 Tessi Lawal
7 Joe lvory
282 Zach Di nan
573 Dara Nash
286 Sean Naughton

Boys 13 Shot Put 2kg

OCO~NOUPA~,WNE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Boys 14 60 Meter

~NOoO O WNBE

Boys 14

OCO~NOUPA~WNE

Boys 14

PRPOO~NOUIRWNE
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710 Jack Barnett
130 Bri an McNamara
51 Shane Fitzgerald
494 Ti mry Adebayo
491 Sean O Ri ordan
698 Ci armhac Snyth
95 Dillon Ryan
708 Jack Nevin
709 Kyl e Dool ey
495 Mabar ag Awobi npe
572 Eoin Collins
621 Tessi Lawal
568 Jack O Connor
52 Ciaran O Sul livan
47 Cormac Mann
6 Cormac Butl er

122 Dani el Hurley
292 Wmn Si vakumar
295 Jack McG ath

359 Jack McEvoy

636 Derick Shelarin
121 Di arrmui d O Connor
299 Shane Ahern

60M Spri nt

Dani el Hurl ey
Robert Dillon
Robert Twoney
Diro Lawal
Jerkin Johnston
Josh Egan
Derick Shelarin
Darragh Murray
Et han Fl ynn

800 Meter Run

Daire O0’Sullivan
Tomi e Connol |y
Ben Whel ehan
Adam Ryan

Ted Col lins

Rory Prendeville
Si non Col lins

N al | Desnpond
Fintan O”Sullivan
Gary Randl es
Adam O’Dwyer

Hur dl es

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13

14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Moycar key Cool cr oo
St Mary's Lk
Bel gool y
Mdleton A C
Ennis Track A C
St Mary's Lk
Bel gool y

Tenpl enor e

St Mary's Lk
Li merick AC

Li scarr ol
Leeval e

Dooneen A C
Leeval e

Tenpl enor e
Kilmurry Ibk Nth d
St Mary's Lk

M dleton A C

M dleton A C

M dleton A C
Moycar key Cool croo
Tenpl enor e

Tenpl enor e

M dleton A C
Dooneen A C

Li merick AC
Dooneen A C

St Mary's Lk

St Mary's Lk

Li scarrol

A d Abbey
Leeval e
Leeval e
Nenagh Ay
Mar i an

A d Abbey
Leeval e

A d Abbey

M dl et on
Leeval e

Li meri ck AC
VWaterford AC
Nenagh

Mari an
Nenagh
Waterford AC

Carrai g na bhFear
Leeval e

Kilmurry |BK
Newpor t

Nenagh

Li merick AC
Leeval e

Bandon

Dooneen

Kenmar e

Moycar key Cool croo

.15m
.15m
.05m
. 86m
.77m
. 75m
.73m
.73m
. 63m
. 55m
. 39m
.26m
.18m
.12m
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11. 31m CBP

9. 63m
9. 50m
. 34m
.91m
.81m
.62m
.19m
. 66m
. 59m
40m
30m
. 24m
.59m
.26m

9. 65
9. 88
10. 26
10. 34
10. 45
10. 84

.81
95
99
14
19
33

36
57
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Boys 14 Hi gh Junp

' 0O0ONOWWWN -

498
479
296
121
360
636
36
359
56
554
97
299
57

Robert Dillon
Conor Bl ake
Tonmmi e Connol |y
Di armui d O Connor
Josh Egan
Derick Shelarin
Conor Kel | eher
Jack McEvoy
David Gal vin
Adam Tur ner
Adam O Dwyer
Shane Ahern
Rudhan O Connor

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Boys 14 Year A ds Long Junp

1 121 Diarmuid O Connor
2 122 Daniel Hurley

3 360 Josh Egan

4 292 Wmn Si vakumar
5 554 Adam Tur ner

6 655 Jerki n Johnston
7 656 Et han Fl ynn

8 56 David Galvin

9 587 Dani el Adenskin
10 479 Conor Bl ake

11 679 Ai dan Ryan

12 359 Jack McEvoy

13 439 Colin Morris

14 97 Adam O Dwyer

15 636 Derick Shelarin
16 588 Larry Agass

Boys 14 Shot Put 2. 72kg

1 357 Shane McShera-Quin
2 258 Ricky Carroll

3 529 Garry Randl es

4 122 Dani el Hurley

5 152 Sean Fraw ey

6 589 Casey Tanyi

7 571 Diro Lawal

8 121 Di arnuid O Connor
9 500 Hareed A atunj i
10 36 Conor Kel | eher

11 97 Adam O Dwyer

12 359 Jack McEvoy

13 56 David Gal vin

14 501 Awwal Aina

15 57 Rudhan O Connor

Hur dl es

Boys 15 60 Meter

A WNPE

366 Joseph McEvoy
124 Brian Lynch

170 Darragh Court ney

365 Sean Carol an

Boys 15 60M Spri nt

A WNPE

Darragh Mniter
Conor Morey
Gabri el Kehind
Brian Lynch

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

15
15
15

M dleton A C
St John's
Leeval e

a d Abbey
Nenagh Ay
Mar i an

St Cronan's
Nenagh Ay

St Mary's Lk
Bel gool y
Moycar key Cool cr oo
Leeval e

St Mary's Lk

a d Abbey

A d Abbey
Nenagh Ay
Leeval e

Bel gool y
Waterford A C
Waterford A C
St Mary's Lk
Dooneen A C

St John's
Carrick on Suir
Nenagh Ay
Thur |l es Crokes
Moycar key Cool cr oo
Mar i an

Dooneen A C

Nenagh Ay
Fanahan M Sweeney
Kenmare & Distri
a d Abbey

North Cork A C
Dooneen A C

Li merick AC

a d Abbey
Mdleton A C

St Cronan's
Moycar key Cool cr oo
Nenagh Ay

St Mary's Lk
Mdleton AC

St Mary's Lk

Nenagh Ay
a d Abbey

St Brendans
Nenagh Ay

St. Marys Clare
Leeval e

Enni s Track

A d Abbey

. 62m CBP
. 50m
.45m
.45m
.45m
. 40m
. 35m
. 25m
FAI L
FAI L
FAI L
FAI L
FAI L
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.12m
.09m
.92m
. 86m
. 64m
.57m
. 33m
.23m
. 98m
.95m
. 94m
.90m
. 89m
. 88m
.71m
. 54m
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. 35m
.48m
.36m
.07m
. 85m
. 25m
.47m
.32m
.52m
.20m
. 18m
.10m
. 73m
.25m
.72m
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.30
. 40
74
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.51
.53
.71
99
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Boys 15 800 Meter

OCO~NOUR~RWNE

Boys 15 1000 Meter

1
2
3

Joseph McEvoy
Adi b Hossein

M chael Tony
Smith Onpj oef odum
Sean Quilter

Francis Cronin
Jake Bagge
Jack 0’Shea
Ben Deasy

Adam O’Driscoll
Brian Lynch

Ci aran Kel | eher
Adam Power

Ali Gardez

99 Li am McDonagh
733 Bl ake Curran

Diarmuid Fitzgerald

Boys 15 Hi gh Junp

OUTWWER -

108 Darragh Mniter

170 Darragh Court ney

366 Joseph McEvoy
238 Tom Gl | agher
124 Brian Lynch

365 Sean Carol an

Boys 15 Long Junp

QUOWO~NOUITS, WN P

108 Darragh Mniter
124 Brian Lynch
366 Joseph McEvoy
365 Sean Carol an
716 Conor Hayes
260 Sean Quilter
100 Shane Burke
506 Killian Barry
455 Paul Hartnett
454 Cillian Hickey

Boys 15 Shot Put 3kg

~No ok, WwWN R

Boys 16 60 Meter

O~NO O WN B

108 Darragh Mniter
98 Jack Ryan

59 M chael Shanahan

366 Joseph McEvoy
365 Sean Carol an
659 Cillian Drohan
124 Brian Lynch

101 David Ryan

78 Tony (dubote
689 Jake Verneer
687 Martin Kehoe
526 Dean Ml queen
242 Eoi n Kenny

688 Jack Pender
403 Luke O Donoghue

Run

Hur dl es

Race Wal k

15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15

15

15

15
15
15
15

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Nenagh

Tral ee Harriers
Li os Tuat hai
Dooneen

Tral ee Harriers

Gneeveguil |l a
Ferrybank

M dl et on
Enni s Track
Leeval e

A d Abbey

M dl et on
Ferrybank
St. Brendans

Moycar key Cool cr oo
Shannon
Shannon

St. Marys Clare
St Brendans
Nenagh Ay
Ferrybank A C
a d Abbey
Nenagh Ay

St. Marys Clare

a d Abbey

Nenagh Ay

Nenagh Ay

Tenpl enor e

Tral ee Harriers
Moycar key Cool cr oo
Mdleton A C

15 Bandon A C

Bandon A C

St. Marys Clare
Moycar key Cool cr oo
St Mary's Lk
Nenagh Ay

Nenagh Ay
Waterford A C

a d Abbey

Moycar key Cool cr oo
Ennis Track A C
Carrick on Suir
Carrick on Suir
Derg AC

Ferrybank A C
Carrick on Suir

Li meri ck AC

02
09
20
26
39

o co o o co

.17. 24
18. 97
21.50

26. 25
29. 38

32. 84
3366

NESESESESESESENEN

5:10. 36
5:30. 86
6:03.03

. 70m
. 70m
. 60m
. 60m
.556m
. 50m

PRRRRR

. 69m
.52m
. 40m
. 94m
.90m
. 82m
.63m
. 60m
. 43m
.52m

WARRDMDRA OO

13.75m
12.82m
12. 70m

12. 34m
11. 25m
11.13m
10. 40m

49

.09
. 96
10. 42
10. 64
11.13
11. 14
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Boys

CO~NOUTRWNEF

16 60M Sprint

Tony Cdubot e
Davi d Ryan

Shawn Benson
Ondrej d ah

Dean Mul queen
Lance Bayl on
Mark Hartery
James Mur phy

Boys 16 200 Meter Run

1
2
3
4

Tony Gdubot e
Shawn Benson
Adam Dool ey
Ondrej d ah

Boys 16 800 Meter Run

NOoOOThhWNE

Conor Ryan

Dam en Madi gan
Caoilthionn O’Dea
Ci aran Nugent

Ri cky Miul caire
Luke O”Donoghue
James Lynch

Boys 16 1500 Meter Run

O~NOOUTEWNBE

Boys 16 1500 Meter

1

81 Donal
82 Conor Devane

171 Darragh Lowh

159 Dami en Madi gan
134 Caoi |l fhionn O Dea
117 Si mon Upton

102 Ben O Dwyer

31 Thomas O Brien

Devane

Cear oi d McMahon

Boys 16 High Jump

O WNPE

Boys 16

OO WNPE

518 Ben Donovan
718 Ondr ej
667 James Murphy
688 Jack Pender

687 Martin Kehoe
110 Luke Callinan

d ah

Long Junp

101 David Ryan

667 James Murphy
719 Adam Dool ey
689 Jake Verneer
668 Lance Bayl on
211 Mark Hartery

Boys 16 Shot Put 4kg

1 101 David Ryan
2 689 Jake Verneer
3 317 Padraig O Call aghan 16

Val k

16
16
16
16
16
16

16

16
16
16

16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16

Enni s Track

Moycar key Cool croo

Enni s Track
Tenpl enor e
Derg
VWaterford
Tranore
Waterford

Enni s Track
Enni s Track
Tenpl enor e
Tenpl enor e

Tenpl enor e
North Cork
Kilmurry |BK

Carrai g na bhFear

Enni s Track
Li merick AC
Newpor t

Ennis Track A C
Ennis Track A C

St Brendans

North Cork A C
Kilmurry Ibk Nth d
Youghal

Moycar key Cool cr oo
Newpor t

Shannon

Abbey Striders AC
Tenpl enor e
Waterford A C
Carrick on Suir
Carrick on Suir
St. Marys Clare

Moycar key Cool cr oo
Waterford A C
Tenpl enor e

Carrick on Suir
Waterford A C
Tranore

Moycar key Cool croo
Carrick on Suir
Leeval e
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23. 75 Equal
23.97
25. 32
25. 66
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:32.89
35. 56
39. 06
42. 87
45. 65
59. 57

-17. 03

6.44.10 CBP

. 90m CBP
.70m
.70m
. 55m
. 55m
. 50m
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.03m
. 80m
. 62m
.29m
.09m
. 78m
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13.59m
10. 46m
10. 18m

CBP



4 242 Eoi n Kenny 16
5 687 Martin Kehoe 16
6 110 Luke Callinan 16

Boys 17 60 Meter Hurdles

1 105 Dani el Ryan 17
2 408 Juni or Echer uwe 17
3 85 Cathal O Brien 17
4 109 Joseph Mniter 17

Boys 17 60M Spri nt

Dani el Ryan
Jam e Mtchell
Juni or Echer uwe
St anl ey |keh
Joseph Mniter
Ci an Tal bot

Cor ey Ki ssane
Darragh Ryan
Val entin Kovzev

OCO~NOUITRWNE

Boys 17 200 Meter

Jam e Mtchell
Cat hal Locke
St anl ey |keh
Joseph Mniter

AWN P

Boys 17 800 Meter Run

1 Conor 0O’Driscoll
2 Jack Dillon

Boys 17 1500 Meter Run

1 322 Charlie O Donovan 17
2 136 Eoi n Looney 17
3 320 Alvaro Cubillo Gar 17
4 85 Cathal O Brien 17

Boys 17 1500 Meter W&l k
1 Davi d Kenny
Boys 17 Hi gh Junp

1 247 Franki e Dol phin 17
2 106 Decl an Ryan 17

Boys 17 Long Junp

1 109 Joseph Mniter 17
2 85 Cathal O Brien 17
3 406 Sean Harris 17
4 611 M chael O Connor 17

Boys 17 Shot Put 5kg

1 105 Dani el Ryan 17
2 109 Joseph Mniter 17
3 611 M chael O Connor 17

Ferrybank A C
Carrick on Suir
St. Marys Clare

Moycar key Cool cr oo
Li merick AC

Ennis Track A C
St. Marys Clare

Moycar key Cool croo
Eneral d

Li neri ck AC

Li neri ck AC

St. Marys Care
Tral ee H's

An Ri ocht

Bandon

Dooneen

Ener al d

Dooneen

Li neri ck AC

St. Marys Care

Leeval e
Moygl ass

Leeval e

Kilmurry Ibk Nth d
Leeval e

Ennis Track A C

Farranfore M V.

Ferrybank A C
Moycar key Cool cr oo

St. Marys Clare
Ennis Track A C
Li meri ck AC
Dooneen A C

Moycar key Cool croo
St. Marys Clare
Dooneen A C

10. 01m
9.60m
8.84m

. 24 CBP
. 69
89
. 66

PONNNNNNN
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2.07.89
2.14.55

2:24.80
4:24.73
4:44. 42
4:46. 66

7.51.06

1.65m
J1.65m

.09m
.73m
.43m
.09m

o1 o101 o

13. 97m

9.48m



Boys 18 60 Meter Hurdl es

1 328 Jack Murphy
2 731 Kevin O Leary

Boys 18 60M Spri nt

M chael Adekual a
WIliam Mirray
Luke Ring

Davi d Cahi |

Dam en Hi ckey
Dani el Hat haway
David O’Brien
Eoin Wnters

O~NO O WN B

Boys 18 200 Meter Run

WIliam Mirray
Dam en Hi ckey
Johnny O”Sullivan
Luke Ring

A WN P

Boys 18 400 Meter Dash

329 Sean O Cal | aghan
333 Adam Buckl ey

722 Conor Meagher
520 Dami en Hi ckey
612 David O Brien
181 Aaron O Mahony

O WNE

Boys 18 800 Meter Run

Mat hew Mur nane
Andr ew Kennedy
Conor Qui nn

Luke Devine
Robert Kennedy
Aaron 0O”Mahony
Eoi n Troy

Adrien Cappellino

O~NOOUITRWN P

Boys 18 1500 Meter Run

614 Eoghan Beary

550 Jack Curtin

162 Luke Devi ne

548 Andr ew Kennedy
253 Tadhg Brennan

125 Janmes Murray Good
254 Robert Pim

~NoOo o WNPE

Boys 18 Hi gh Junp

1 326 Cian O Brien
2 327 Des Kel |l eher

3 272 Eoin Troy

Boys 18 Long Junp

559 Tom Deasy

520 Dam en Hi ckey
326 Cian O Brien

409 Joseph Spratt
410 d ody Swana

615 M chael Adekual e

TR WNE

18
18

18
18

18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18

18

18
18
18
18
18
18

Leeval e
Li scarr ol

Dooneen
Eneral d
Leeval e
Leeval e

Abbey Striders
Bandon

Dooneen
Leeval e

Eneral d

Abbey Striders
Li os Tuat hai
Leeval e

Leeval e

Leeval e

Tenpl enor e

Abbey Striders AC
Dooneen A C

North Cork A C

Leeval e
Eneral d
VWaterford
Nort h Cork
Tenpl enore
Nort h Cork
Moyne

Li os Tuat hai

Dooneen A C
Eneral d
North Cork A C

Eneral d
Ferrybank A C
a d Abbey
Ferrybank A C

Leeval e
Leeval e

Moyne

Bel gool y

Abbey Striders AC
Leeval e

Li meri ck AC

Li meri ck AC
Dooneen A C

1
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23. 4
23.6
23.8
24.5

53.
53.
53.
53.
54.
: 03.
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21.
27.
28.
34.
48.
59.
02.

T
.6

1.4

N

.9
T
1
.9

6

A DOTOTOT

07.
08.
09.
11.
15.
24.
31.
32.

.52
.22

25
30
34
37
45
57
60
62

6
8
3
3

08
41

68
79
54

90
70
72
27
98
34
31
24

08
06
96
86
79
64
82

Om
5m

Om

Om
9m
6m
6m
Oom
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Boys 18 Triple Junp

1

Boys 18 Shot Put 5kg

1
2

OCO~NOUTRRWNE

Boys 19

A WNPE

Boys 19 400 Meter

A WNPE

327 Des Kell eher

520 Dami en Hi ckey

615 M chael Adekual e

Boys 19 60M Sprint

Darren Prout
Patrick O’Neill
Onen Al fred

M chael Quilligan

Ronan Barry
Pai di Car nody

Saran Mal angal ashthira

John Hogan
Justin Dow ing

200 Meter

Jason Fol ey
Pai di Car nody

M chael Quilligan

Darren Prout

380 M chael Qilligan

257 St ephen Wal sh
172 Shane Lowt h
128 M chéal O Shea

Boys 19 800 Meter Run

1
2

Boys 19 1500 Meter

1

Boys 19 1500 Meter Wal k

1
2

Col m Dwane
Mar k Buckl ey

340 Davi d Fox

Aar on Egan
Ant hony Tobi n

Boys 19 Long Junp

1
2
3

694 Darren Prout
724 Cian Crow ey

521 Saran Ml angal asht

Boys 19 Triple Junp

1
2
3

694 Darren Prout
620 Onen Al fred
129 Rossa Fol ey

Boys 19 Shot Put 6kg

Dash

Run

18

18
18

19
19
19
19

19

19
19
19

19
19
19

Leeval e

Abbey Striders AC
Dooneen A C

Carrick on Suir
Ferrybank
Dooneen

Nenagh

Mar i an

Mar i an

Abbey Striders
Abbey Striders
d onnel

Li os Tuat hai
Mari an

Nenagh

Carrick on Suir

Nenagh Ay
Ferrybank A C
St Brendans
Farranfore

Leeval e
Nort h Cork

Leeval e

Cl onnel
Cl onnel

Carrick on Suir
A d Abbey
Abbey Striders AC

Carrick on Suir
Dooneen A C
Farranfore

10. 10m

10. 55m
10. 11m

.35

.43
. 46
.49

.62
. 69
.78

NNNNNNNNN

23.64
23.73
23.89
24.15

51. 96
52.09
53. 28
53. 46

2.11. 44
2.17.66

4:18. 29

6.12.70
6. 24. 49

6. 04m
5.81m
5.61m

12. 32m
11. 92m
10. 52m
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1 473 Gavin Hi cks 19 Bandon A C 11. 73m
2 129 Rossa Fol ey 19 Farranfore 8.78m
Grls 13 60m Hurdles

1 Susan Nest or St. Marys Clare 10. 24
2 Oyi nkan Adedej i Dooneen 10. 38
3 Gywen Fl atl ey Carrick on Suir 10. 49
4 Paul a | gwe Ferrybank 10. 69
5 Caroline 0”Connor Leeval e 10.72
6 Aoife O’Sullivan Li scarrol | 10.72
7 Megan Carr St. Catherine’s 10. 80
8 Prai se Oweye Ferrybank 11.03

Grls 13 60 Meter Dash

1 216 Prai se Oweye 13 Ferrybank A C 8.41
2 4 Hollie MCarthy 13 Liscarroll 8.54
3 631 Dami |l ol a Adesi na 13 Marian 8.72
4 15 Ava Coyl e 13 Riverstick Kinsale 8.74
6 565 Sally Dickson 13 Dooneen A C 8.82
6 112 Susan Nester 13 St. Marys dare 8.82
8 65 Ai |l bhe Doherty 13 Ennis Track A C 8. 83
9 222 Paul a | gwe 13 Ferrybank A C 8. 87

Grls 13 600 Meter Run

ol
oo

1 65 Ai |l bhe Doherty 13 Ennis Track A C 1:44.07 CBP
2 20 Ai mee Hayde 13 Newport 1:46. 32
3 112 Susan Nester 13 St. Marys Clare 1: 47. 24
4 165 Meghan Carr 13 St Catherine’s 1:49. 86
5 166 Mallaidh O Neill 13 Ski bbereen A C 1:52.58
6 445 Jane Buckl ey 13 Bandon A C 1:55.94
7 416 Laura Quinlivan 13 Kilmhill AC 1:56. 31
8 489 Hel ene Mari e Vahi 13 Mdleton A C 1: 56. 65
Grls 13 High Junp
1 89 Katelyn Reid 13 An Riocht AC 1.45m
2 631 Damil ol a Adesi na 13 Mari an 1. 40m
2 3 Aoife O Sullivan 13 Liscarroll 1.40m
4 566 Abbie Lappin 13 Dooneen A C 1. 30m
4 15 Ava Coyl e 13 Riverstick Kinsale 1.30m
6 112 Susan Nester 13 St. Marys dare 1.25m
6 632 Emma O Donoghue 13 Mari an 1.25m
6 222 Paul a | gwe 13 Ferrybank A C 1.25m
9 216 Prai se Oweye 13 Ferrybank A C 1.20m
9 4 Hollie MCarthy 13 Liscarroll 1.20m
1 489 Hel ene Marie Vahi 13 Mdleton AC 1.15m
1 562 Ella Dillon 13 Dooneen A C 1.15m
Grls 13 Long Junp
1 216 Prai se Oweye 13 Ferrybank A C 4.72m
2 15 Ava Coyl e 13 Riverstick Kinsale 4.58m
3 165 Meghan Carr 13 St Catherine’s 4.39m
4 112 Susan Nester 13 St. Marys dare 4.37m
5 675 Aine Ml cahy 13 Carrick on Suir 4.23m
6 16 Sarah Muirphy 13 Riverstick Kinsale 4.16m
7 566 Abbie Lappin 13 Dooneen A C 4.09m
8 677 Gywen Flatley 13 Carrick on Suir 4.07m
9 3 Aocife O Sullivan 13 Liscarroll 3.88m
222 Paul a | gwe 13 Ferrybank A C 3.85m
4 Hollie MCarthy 13 Liscarroll 3.85m
562 Ella Dillon 13 Dooneen A C 3. 73m

[iny
N



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
19
21
22

488
631
676
632
648
276
186
528
564
220

Bl essing Al amu
Dani | ol a Adesi na
Lynn Ver neer
Emma O Donoghue
Claire Caulfield
Carol i ne O Connor
Aine G ace

Abbey Murray

Oyi nkan Adedej i
Ma Crawford

Grls 13 Shot Put 2kg

O©COOoOOOUITAWNE

ol
oo

PRRPRRRERR R
©CO~NOUAWO

145
216
22
488
562
631
3

4
632
16
705

527
276
564
676
412
382
565

5
183

Megan Leni han
Prai se Oweye
Roi si n Power

Bl essing Al amu
Ella Dillon

Dani | ol a Adesi na
Aoi fe O Sullivan
Hol lie McCarthy
Emma O Donoghue
Sarah Mur phy
Brady Crous

Abbey Littlejohn
Carol i ne O Connor
Oyi nkan Adedej i
Lynn Ver meer

Aoi fe Kelly

Ciara Gines

Sal |y Di ckson

Kat el yn Cusack
Aoi bhi n Fol ey

Grls 14 60m Hurdl es

CO~NOUIRWN

Grls 14 60 Meter

OCO~NORRDRWNE

Grls 14 800 Meter

OO WNPE

Ni amh Fol ey
Tara Mei er

Ell en Lynch
Ola Wnston
Chi som Ugwuer a
Anna Ryan
Shauna Ryan
Ava Fennessy

53
575
577
574

17
188

54
225

62

578
70
148
115
208
25

Dash

Ni amh Fol ey

Shauna Ryan

Ni kol ka St enankova
Hel ene Dee

Lia Farley

Ola Wnston

Hol Iy Meredith

Kyl i e Hernan

Ni amh Conl on

Run

Ell en Lynch

Chi som Ugwuer a
Grai nne Egan
Kerry Barrett
Una O Brien
Emma Col enan

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13

13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13

14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14

Mdleton A C
Mar i an

Carrick on Suir
Mar i an
Waterford A C
Leeval e

Cl onnel

Kenmare & Distri
Dooneen A C
Ferrybank A C

North Cork A C
Ferrybank A C
Newpor t

M dleton A C
Dooneen A C
Mar i an

Li scarrol |l

Li scarrol |l

Mar i an

Ri verstick Kinsale
Tenpl enor e

Kenmare & Distri
Leeval e

Dooneen A C
Carrick on Suir
Tulla Athletic Cub
Li meri ck AC

Dooneen A C

Li scarrol |l

Cl onnel

St. Marys LK

Boyne AC (CGuest)

Dooneen
Cl onnel
Enni s Track

Moycar key Cool croo

Dooneen
Cl onnel

St Mary's Lk

Dooneen A C

Dooneen A C

Dooneen A C

Ri verstick Kinsale

Cl onnel

St Mary's L

Ferrybank A
A

k
Cc
Kilmhill Cc

Dooneen A C
Ennis Track A C
North Cork A C
Youghal

Tranore

Newpor t

NNNNNN
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o
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.72m
. 68m
. 65m
.61m
. 55m
. 54m
.40m
.40m
.20m
.19m

.46m CBP
. 30m
.03m
.63m
.47m
. 86m
. 86m
. 54m
.23m
. 86m
. 86m

. 86m
. 64m
.26m
.23m
.96m
.59m
.56m

38m

FOUL

0 o O @ 00 00 00 00 0

: 29.
34.
35.
35.
36.
. 37.

. 03 Equal
25
37
45
45
54
59
64
67

31
37
45
88
87
94

CBP



7
8
G
1
2
3
4
5
G
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12
12
12
12
16
16

268
207

Kati e Bergin
Sarah Stone

rls 14 1000m Wal k

Stodfra O’Dea
Sarah Lane

Chl oe Conway
Hazel Reynol ds
Emily Calton O’Keeffe

54
225
96
70
356
353
9
496
497
575
188
55
8
71
288
352
626

ris 14 H gh Junp

Hol Iy Meredith
Kyl i e Hernan
Anna Ryan

Chi som Ugwuer a
Lucy Ml cahy
Jean Grace

C ara Sheehy

Tracy O ugbue
Lia O Brien
Shauna Ryan
Ola Wnston

Al | anah Keyes
Nat asha O Keeffe
Ol a Vaughan
Mari an Goggi n
Hazel Reynol ds

14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Moyne
Tranore

Kilmurry |BK
Nenagh
d onnel
Nenagh
Nenagh

St Mary's Lk
Ferrybank A C
Moycar key Cool croo
Ennis Track A C
Nenagh Ay
Nenagh dvy

Li scarrol |

M dleton A C

M dleton A C
Dooneen A C

Cl onnel

St Mary's Lk

Li scarrol |

Ennis Track A C
Leeval e

Nenagh Ay

Emily Calton O Keeffe 14 Nenagh Qvy

Grls 14 Long Junp

1 53 N amh Fol ey

2 17 Lia Farley

3 189 Ava Fennessy

4 96 Anna Ryan

5 54 Holly Meredith
6 449 Stacey Komal af e
7 188 Orla Wnston

8 575 Shauna Ryan

9 353 Jean G ace

10 9 Ciara Sheehy

11 356 Lucy Ml cahy

12 62 N amh Conl on

13 225 Kylie Hernan

14 268 Katie Bergin

15 25 Enmma Col eman

15 55 Al |l anah Keyes
17 496 Tracy O ugbue
18 497 Lia O Brien

19 8 Nat asha O Keeffe
20 290 Jessica Ledwith
21 72 Am dat Karinu
22 18 Rose Mari e Buckl ey
23 190 Hannah Berry
24 63 Sinead Lillis
25 352 Hazel Reynol ds

226

Sophi e Meade

Grls 14 Shot Put 2kg

1 Ci ara Sheehy
2 Emily Leni han
3 Holly Meredith
4 Sarah Jacob
5 Anna Ryan

6 Natasha O Keeffe
7 Ava Fennessy

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14

14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14

14
14
14
14
14

14

St Mary's Lk

Ri verstick Kinsale
Cl onnel

Moycar key Cool croo
St Mary's Lk
Bandon A C

C onnel

Dooneen A C
Nenagh Ay

Li scarrol |

Nenagh Ay
Kilmhill AC
Ferrybank A C
Moyne

Newpor t

St Mary's Lk

M dleton A C
Mdleton A C

Li scarroll

Leeval e

Ennis Track A C

Ri verstick Kinsale
Cl onnel

Kilmhill AC
Nenagh Ay
Ferrybank A C

Li scarrol |l

North Cork A C

St Mary's Lk
Waterford A C
Moycar key Cool croo
Li scarrol |

C onnel

2:40.57
2:40. 66

6. 06. 97
6. 09. 17
6. 50. 42
6. 55. 84
6. 55. 93

.48m
. 45m
. 40m
. 35m
.35m
.35m
.30m
.30m
. 30m
.30m
.30m
.25m
.25m
. 25m
. 25m
.15m
.15m

PRRPRRRRRPRRPRRRPRRPRRRRRER

. 82m
. 70m
.62m
.57m
.50m
. 49m
.37m
.30m
.18m
.09m
.06m
. 98m
.95m
. 94m

. 86m
. 86m
.81m
. 80m
. 74m
. 70m
. 68m
.52m
.47m
. 38m
.02m
FOUL
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13. 10m
11. 38m
10. 85m
10. 58m

9.56m

9. 15m



8
9
10
11
12
13

Grls 15 60 Meter

Q ouhrwWNR

O~NOOUITRWN P

Grls 15 800 Meter

O~NO O WN B

€]
1
G

N~NOOINNN B

Sar ah

Hennessy

Al ex Kiely

Emly
Hazel

Calton O Keeffe
Reynol ds

Lucy Ml cahy
Rose Marie Buckl ey

M riam Dal y

Fi ona Doyl e
Sophi e Meredith
Ellie Rochford
Grai nne Hi ggins

Caragh Joy 0’Regan

rls 15 60 Meter

680
591

58
538
737
502
590
681

737
396
195
303

38
233
397
230

rls 15

Dash

Mriam Dal y

Ni amh Moriarty
Sophi e Meredith
Lauren O Leary
Fi ona Doyl e

Ai shat Oni | ogbo
Yoni sse Romano

Rose Ann Fitzgerald

Fi ona Doyl e
Rachel Hosey
Emma Casey
Kaitlyn Coffey
Emly Cahill
Hannah McGuire
Laura Hession

| sobel | e Cummi ns

Enrma Caul field

ris 15 Hi gh Junp

58
481
453
737

37
363
681
482

Sophi e Meredith
Laura G eene

El Il a Stack

Fi ona Doyl e
Ellie Rochford
Ava Ryan

Rose Ann Fitzgerald

Kati e G eene

Grls 15 Long Junp

OCO~NOUR~RWNE

Sl
Nk O

58
538
555
681
680
530
502
684
232
682
453
402

Sophi e Meredith
Lauren O Leary
Eri ca Deasy

Rose Ann Fitzgerald

Mriam Dal y

El i nor Denni son
Ai shat Oni | ogbo
Al exandra Lapiy
Priscilla Adenoye
Rachel Wal sh
Ella Stack

Asia O Brien

Hur dl es

Run

1000 Meter Wal k

14
14
14
14
14
14

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15

15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15

15
15

15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Nenagh Ay

Li merick AC

Nenagh Ay

Nenagh Ay

Nenagh Ay

Ri verstick Kinsale

Carrick on Suir
of the Laune

St ar
St. Marys LK
St. Cronans
Derg

Sun Hill

Carrick on Suir
Dooneen A C

St Mary's Lk
Eneral d

Star of the Laune
M dleton A C
Dooneen A C
Carrick on Suir

Star of the Laune
Li meri ck AC

C onnel

Leeval e

St Cronan's
Ferrybank A C

Li meri ck AC
Ferrybank A C

VWaterford

St Mary's Lk

St John's

Bandon A C

Star of the Laune
St Cronan's
Nenagh Ay
Carrick on Suir
St John's

St Mary's Lk
Eneral d

Bel gool y
Carrick on Suir
Carrick on Suir
Kenmare & Distr
M dleton A C
Carrick on Suir
Ferrybank A C
Carrick on Suir
Bandon A C

Li meri ck AC

Harriers

o co co Co o co o

25
27
31
18
27
37
42
38

NNNNNNNN

(G2l e)NerNerNoc]

. 94m
. 86m
.30m
.12m
. 05m
.53m

9.10 CBP
9. 68
9. 80

11.
12.
12.

o co co Co Co co Co

. 28.

30.
31.
31.

36.
: 40.

93
20
79

08
14
18
19

28
40
54

81

34
29
64

82
21

5.27.07

RPRRRRRRERE
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.61m CBP
. 45m
.45m
.45m
.40m
.35m
.30m
.30m

. 39m CBP
.01m
. 53m
.47m
.46m
.35m
.20m
. 14m
.09m
.08m
.96m
.91m



13
14
15
16

Grls 15 Shot Put 2.72kg

O~NOOUTEWNBE

Grls 16 60 Meter

Q oOoUurwNRE

Q OCO~NOUPA_WNE

A WNPE

Grls 16 800 Meter

O~NOUITRWN P

G
1
2
3
4
4
5
6
G

1

234
230
401
398

156

58
714
453
502
364
684
347

Cl odagh McGuire
| sobel | e Cummi ns
Aoi f e Mangan
Caoi mhe Ryan

Shauna Leni han
Sophi e Meredith
Fi ona Hennessy
Ella Stack

Ai shat Oni | ogbo
Hannah Fi nnerty
Al exandra Lapiy
Katie Costello

Vi cki e Cusack

A ivia Hunphreys
Laura McDonnel |
Hani f ah Busairi
Lauryn Hennessy

Aoibhinn O”Connor

rls 16 60 Meter

686
198

13
424
540

60
457
314
542

rls 16 200 Meter

424
369
686
542

40
368
29
541
2
524
725
517

rls 16

Aoi f e Doyl e

Enmma Moore Kel ly
Vi cki e Cusack
Sophi e Lynch
Bronagh Kelly
O laith Leahy

Al i son Hat haway
Hannah Mur phy
Zar a Bol ger

Sophi e Lynch
Sadbh O Mahony
Aoi f e Doyl e
Zar a Bol ger

Alex O Neill

Al annah Deeri ng
Emma Fagan

Anni e Russel |
Samant ha Fol ey
Grace O Donnel |
Aoi fe Carberry
O laith D neen

1500 Meter

Alex ONeill
Emma Fagan

Emer

Hanr ahan

Laura Ni chol son
Emma Doyl e
Emily Coff

Al annah Nef f

rls 16 1500 Meter

662

Ol a O Connor

Hur dl es

Dash

Dash

Run

Run

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16

16
16

16
16
16
16
16

16

Ferrybank A C
Ferrybank A C
Li merick AC
Li merick AC

North Cork A C
St Mary's Lk
Tenpl enor e
Bandon A C

M dleton A C
Nenagh Ay
Carrick on Suir
Bor ri sokane

Li scarrol |
Dooneen
Mar i an
Tranore
Fer r ybank
Li scarrol |

Carrick on Suir
Cl onnel

Li scarrol |

Li os Tuat hai |
Eneral d

St Mary's Lk
Bandon A C
Leeval e

Eneral d

Li os Tuat hai |
Nenagh Ay
Carrick on Suir
Eneral d

St Cronan's
Nenagh Ay
Newpor t
Enmeral d

K CK Athletic dub

West Linerick
Leeval e

Gneeveguilla A C

St. Cronans
Newpor t
Enni s Track
Bandon
Ener al d
Fer r ybank
Leeval e

Race Wal k

Waterford A C

© 00000

39
37
39
34
41
51

60
53

wWwww

el
W0 ©O©OWO OO

.87m
. 74m
. 65m
. 62m

. 94m
. 84m
. 82m
. 64m
.32m
. 69m
.46m
. 33m

9.37
9. 67
10. 62

10.
10.
11.

26.
27.
27.
27.

NN N NE

gaaa ool

7:56

© ® @ © 00000000

1 21.
25.

29.
46.
49.
. 58.

82
88
28

.27
31

38
43
53
58
67
15

86
20
48
73

05 CBP
06
.15
70
72

88
55

.08.01
12.60
. 13.03
.13.78

19,72

. 93



(=Y

2 663
3 661

Rut h Heery
Anna O Connor

Grls 16 H gh Junp

13
458
532
367
314
600
368

11
639
381

OO ~NOOPR~PWNE

Vi cki e Cusack
Laura N chol son
Christine MCarthy
Em |y Tierney
Hannah Mur phy
Zara Lappin

Al annah Deeri ng

O Connor Aoi bhi nn
Emly Barry

Aoi fe Dunne

Grls 16 Long Junp

13
11
372
314
270
728
12
371
29
2

QOWO~NOUITAWNE

Vi cki e Cusack

Aoi bhi nn 0”Connor
Lauren Myl an
Hannah Mur phy

Roi sin Daly
Hani f ah Busairi
Sarah O Keeffe
El l en Lane

Emma Fagan
Samant ha Fol ey

Grls 16 Shot Put 3kg

1 13
2 11
3 12
4 665
a

rls 17 60 Meter

Vi cki e Cusack

Aoi bhi nn 0”Connor
Sarah O Keeffe
Rachel Stephens

1 Anna Court ney

Grls 17 60 Meter

604
690
462
426
142
243
262
605
427

OCO~NOURRWNE

Grls 17 200 Meter

1 604
2 426
3 690
4 462
G

rls 17 800 Meter

485
161
430
373
135
545
606
510

O~NOUITRWN P

Dash

Lauren Ryan
Emily Nol an

Kat e Bernard
Rachel Mbriarty
Sar ah Leahy

Si nead O Regan
Rachel Bow er
Caoi mhe Browne
Ni amh Cul | en

Dash

Lauren Ryan
Rachel Mbriarty
Emily Nol an
Kate Bernard

Run

Caoi mhe Harvey
Ei near Leni han
Aoi f e O Mahoney
Fi ona Mol | oy
El ai ne Shannon
Anna Bour ke

Si nead Roche
Jessica Strain

Hur dl es

16
16

16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16

16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

17
17
17
17

17
17
17
17
17

17
17

Waterford A C
Waterford A C

Li scarrol |l
Bandon A C
Kenmare & Distri
Nenagh dvy
Leeval e

Dooneen A C
Nenagh Ay

Li scarrol |

Mar i an

Nenagh Ay

Li scarrol |

Li scarrol |

Nenagh Ay

Leeval e

Moyne

Tranore

Li scarrol |

Nenagh Ay

Newpor t

K CK Athletic dub

Li scarrol |l
Li scarrol |
Li scarrol |l
Waterford A C

Mari an

Dooneen A C
Carrick on Suir
Bandon A C

Li os Tuat hai |
Spa Muckr oss
Ferrybank A C
Tral ee Harriers
Dooneen A C

Li os Tuat hai |

Dooneen A C

Li os Tuat hai l
Carrick on Suir
Bandon A C

St John's

North Cork A C

Li os Tuat hai |
Nenagh dvy
Kilmurry Ibk Nth d
Eneral d

Dooneen A C

M dleton A C

.94
. 26
. 20

21
14

. 26
.45
.63

8:29.04
8:39. 62

NMNNNNNNN

WhABADMMARMDDdO

0 0 0 O

9.8

26.
27.
27.
27.

0 0 0 ® 00 00 00 00 N

24,
24.

32.
33.

38.
144,

. 58m
. 556m
. 45m
. 45m
. 45m
. 45m
. 40m
.30m
.30m
.30m

.12m
. 88m
.67m
. 60m
.47m
.43m
.35m
.31m
.11m
. 43m

.11m
. 84m
. 59m
.53m

1

. 80
00
08
12
16

31

44
58

75
04

62

21
78

39
88

38
66



Grls 17 1500M

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
G

Aoife 0”Mahoney

Aisling Kelly
Fi ona Mol | oy
Ei near Leni han

El ai ne Shannon

Tanya Cox

El ai ne Yel verton

Mari e Hegarty

Ei nrear McDonal d

rls 17 1500 Meter

Li os Tuat hai
St. Johns
Nenagh
Nort h Cork

Kilmurry |BK

Dooneen
Newpor t

Bel gool y
Enni s Track

Race Wal k

642 Angharad Loughnane 17

669 Hannah Jacob

17

174 Rebecca Kear ney 17

104 Ei mear Ryan

Grls 17 Hi gh Junp

b wWNBEF

318 Mol ly Healy
176 Katie Wal sh

243 Sinead O Regan

483 Tara Bradl ey
271 Emma Doyl e

Grls 17 Long Junp

O wWNE

262 Rachel Bow er

41 Kate Tayl or

243 Si nead O Regan

603 Kila Curran

609 Rachel McGrath

17

17
17
17
17
17

17
17
17
17
17

Grls 17 Shot Put 3kg

1 642 Angharad Loughnane 17
2 160 Noel | e Leni han 17
3 346 Jade O Farrell Bond 17
Grls 18 60 Meter Hurdles

1
2
3
4

Rebekah 0?Connell

Cl i odhna Bl ake

Denise 0”Connor

Gwneth Cair

Grls 18 60 Meter

Dash

1 Phoebe Mur phy
2 Shar| ene Mawdsl ey
Lane 4

Grls 18 200 Meter

I\)HQ A WN PR

250 Phoebe Muir phy

Dash

18

35 Sharl ene Mawdsl ey 18
265 Aoife O Carroll 18

323 Laura Murphy

rils 18 400 Meter

Tayl or Mur phy

Christine Cooper

18

Mari an
Waterford A C
Carrig na BhFear

Moycar key Cool cr oo

Leeval e

Carrig na BhFear
Ferrybank A C

St John's

Moyne

Tralee Harriers
St Cronan’s
Ferrybank A C
Dooneen A C
Dooneen A C

Mar i an
North Cork A C
Borri sokane

Li scarr ol
St. Johns
Tranore

VWaterford

Fer r ybank
Newpor t

Ferrybank A C
Newpor t

Tral ee Harriers
Leeval e

Leeval e
Spa Muckr oss

O O 0o

aqooaoa aoohk
N
w
o
o

:04. 20
:36. 17
1 21.59
:20.74

. 60m
. 50m
.45m
.40m
.35m

PR RR R

.31m
. 88m
.87m
.35m
.22m

A A DM DO

10. 96m
10. 44m
9.91m

25.37 CBP
25.57
26.75
27.81

1.04.25
1.04.77



3

Leah Farnan

Grls 18 800 Meter Run

1 249 Ni anh Casey
Grls 18 1500m

1 Ni amh Casey

2 Bet hany Hai gh
3 Ai sl ing Sheehy
4 Cl odagh Fol ey

Grls 18 Hi gh Junp

1
2

486 C i odhna Bl ake
374 Aoife Tierney

Grls 18 Long Junp

A WNPE

266 Aoi bheann O Brien
265 Aoife O Carroll
486 d i odhna Bl ake
215 Deni se O Connor

Grls 18 Triple Junp

1
2
3
G

€]
1
2
3

irls 19 60 Meter

ris 19 200 Meter

486 d i odhna Bl ake
265 Aoife O Carroll
266 Aoi bheann O Brien
374 Aoife Tierney

736 Aoife Doyl e
114 Orlaith Hickey
42 Lauren M Conway

Clodagh 0”Mahony
Leanne Prout
Saoi rse McGeever

691 Leanne Prout
379 Aoife Del argey
619 Aisling Hehir

Grls 19 400M

A WNPE

Leanne Prout
Aoi f e Del ar gey
Ai sl ing Roche
Jodi e Cusack

Grls 19 800 Meter Run

1
2
3

377 Ci ara Cumm ns
378 Aoife Deering
435 Mii reann McKenna

Dash

Nenagh

18 Ferrybank A C

Ferrybank
Bandon
Bandon
Bel gool y

18 St John's
18 Nenagh Ay

18 Tralee Harriers
18 Tralee Harriers
18 St John's

18 Tranore

18 St John's
18 Tralee Harriers
18 Tralee Harriers
18 Nenagh Ay

18 Star of the Laune
18 Riverstick Kinsale
18 St Cronan's

Hur dl es

Dooneen
Carrick on Suir
Carrick on Suir

19 Carrick on Suir
19 Nenagh Ay
19 Dooneen A C

Carrick on Suir
Nenagh

Dooneen

Li scarrol |l

19 Nenagh Ay
19 Nenagh Ay
19 Lios Tuathail

1.05.44

2:42.91

5.32.30
5.41. 36
6. 05. 44
6.15.70

1.55m
1.35m

.07m
. 84m
. 82m
. 63m

DA DO

.09m
.97m
. 74m
.43m

0O 0o

. 93m
. 86m
. 82m

[e2{e (o]

. 26
. 40
.72

O O O

26. 25
27. 29
30. 56

59. 22 CBP
59. 46
63. 53
73.04

2:25.09
2:29.13
2:31.70



Grls 19

O WNE

1500M Run

Ci ara Cumm ns
Maeve Ahern
Ai sl ing Roche
Aoi f e Deering
Edith Finn

Grls 19 1500 Meter

1

14 Jodi e Cusack

Grls 19 H gh Jump

1
2

Grls 19 Long Junp

1
2
3

Grls 19 Triple Junp

1
2
3

Grls 19 Shot Put 4kg

~N~Noh,~,bhwDN PR

255 Neasa Murphy

487

Rache

Cl ancy

618 Fi ona O Shea
619 Aisling Hehir

560 Hal ey Fitzgerald

618 Fi ona O Shea
619 Aisling Hehir

487

376

107
163
411
120

14
487

Rache

Dei rbhil e Ryan

C ancy

Ci ara Mockl er
Ay Leni han
Eda Kiely

Lauren O Mahony

Jodi e Cusack

Rache

d ancy

Race Wal k

Nenagh 4.56.94
Leeval e 4.57.33
Dooneen 4.58.12
Nenagh 4.11.93
Leeval e 5.59.11
19 Liscarroll 8:28.09
19 Ferrybank A C 1.55m
19 St John's 1.50m
19 Dooneen A C 5.34m
19 Dooneen A C 4.57m
19 Bel gooly 4.31m
19 Dooneen A C 11. 23m
19 Dooneen A C 9. 66m
19 St John's 9. 20m
19 Nenagh dvy 10. 72m
19 Moycar key Cool croo 9. 26m
19 North Cork A C 8.59m
19 Linerick AC 8.39m
19 Youghal 8. 39m
19 Liscarroll 6. 94m
19 St John's 6. 64m

CBP



